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HRA FACTS:

FEBRUARY 2006

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE

Public Assistance Recipients
FAP (formerly AFDC)
60 Month converted to SNA*
SNA (formerly HR)

Public Assistance Cases
FAP (formerly AFDC)
60 Month converted to SNA*
SNA (formerly HR)

Public Assistance Children
FAP (formerly AFDC)
60 Month converted to SNA*
SNA (formerly HR)

Total Public Assistance
Gross Expenditures
FAP (formerly AFDC)
60 Month converted to SNA®
SNA (formerly HR)

EMPLOYMENT
Job Placements
FAP (formerly AFDC)
60 Month converted to SN
SNA (formerly HR)
Retention®
Retention - 3 Months
Retention - 6 Months

FOOD STAMPS

Food Stamp Recipients
Public Assistance
Non-Public Assistance & SSI

Food Stamp Households
Public Assistance
Non-Public Assistance & SSI

MEDICAID

Total Medicaid Enrollee$§
Medicaid - Only®

Managed Care Enrollees

ssi
SSI Recipients
Aged
Disabled & Blind

CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT
Total Cases (With Orders)’

PA Support Cases®

NPA Support Cases®

Total Collections - $000

HOMELESSNESS:
PREVENTION or DIVERSION

Households Serviced
Successful Interventions

Homeless Households Serviced
Diverted: by HRA at EAU

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE & EMERGENCY
INTERVENTION SERVICES
Domestic Violence:
Average Number of Families Served per Day
Nonresidential Program Active Caseload
Emergency Intervention:
Number of Persons Served in Food Pantries
Number of Persons served in Soup Kitchen§

HASA
Total HASA Cases
Family Cases
Single Cases
Homemaker Cases
Rental Assistance/Housing Cases

HOME CARE

Total Home Care Cases
Total Home Attendant Cases
Housekeeper Cases
Long Term Home Health Care Cases

ADULT PROTECTIVE SERVICES
Total Active Cases

Total Referrals Received

Total Supportive Housing Placements

FEBRUARY 2006 JANUARY 2006
405,328 412,454
186,243 192,688
106,430 105,931
112,655 113,835
205,614 209,279

82,817 85,304

34,412 34,257

88,385 89,718

230,574 234,406
137,997 142,221

72,052 71,795

20,525 20,390
$104,159,258 $106,919,735
$46,045,886 $48,128,804
$18,555,361 $18,849,591
$39,558,011 $39,941,340
JANUARY 2006 DECEMBER 2005
4,134 7,124

1,800 3,134

852 1,069

1,482 2,921

88% 87%

75% 73%
FEBRUARY 2006 JANUARY 2006
1,099,339 1,096,798
446,038 448,996
653,301 647,802
592,762 593,359
199,577 200,910
393,185 392,449
FEBRUARY 2006 JANUARY 2006
2,610,981 2,622,658
1,805,767 1,807,056
1,503,959 1,499,307

FEBRUARY 2006 JANUARY 2006
405,373 402,573
106,816 106,157
298,557 296,416

JANUARY 2006 DECEMBER 2005
301,184 299,719
49,628 49,244

251,556 250,475

41,540 53,374
JANUARY 2006 DECEMBER 2005
6,629 7,844

99.80% 100.00%

980 842

25.26% 21.27%
JANUARY 2006 DECEMBER 2005
634 616

2,910 2,789

562,908 628,986
267,208 280,217
JANUARY 2006 DECEMBER 2005
30,324 30,300

5,306 5,345

25,018 24,955

493 501

30,412 30,208
JANUARY 2006 DECEMBER 2005
65,140 65,745

44,628 45,103

6,945 7,062

13,567 13,580
JANUARY 2006 DECEMBER 2005
5,834 5,607

1,342 1,111

12,875 12,884

Source: New York City Human Resources Administration, Office of Program Reporting, Analysis & Accountability,

March 2006. For more detailed information call (212) 331-6075.

a TANF cases converted to Safety Net due to 5-year Time Limit.

b As of August 2004 Retention Figures from 2004 are calculated based on unduplicated placemer

c Total Figures for Medicaid Enrollees includes CHP part A and FHP. Data source for Medicaid-Only has changed as of July 200!

d Reporting method has changed for PA and NPA Child Support Cases as of August 2005
e Figures reported for Food Pantries and Soup Kitchens are duplicated numbers and may not be a complete count for the report mont

FEBRUARY 2005

420,011
189,617
125,608
104,786

211,737
85,169
40,520
86,048

240,904
139,174
86,649
15,081

$103,511,938
$45,556,477
$21,414,943
$36,540,518

JANUARY 2005
4,295

2,023

779

1,493

85%
2%

FEBRUARY 2005

1,088,865
462,744
626,121
586,229
202,144
384,085

FEBRUARY 2005

2,523,050
1,709,654
1,424,894

FEBRUARY 2005

399,407
103,439
295,968

JANUARY 2005
230,742

43,576

187,166

39,993
JANUARY 2005

6,203
99.90%
1,085
13.25%

JANUARY 2005

615
2,221

513,887
278,650

JANUARY 2005
30,971

5,516

25,455

498

28,251

JANUARY 2005
66,406

45,791

7,331

13,284

JANUARY 2005
5,615

1,283

12,941

FEBRUARY 2001

523,178
435,981
N/A
87,197

246,771
164,066
N/A
82,705

302,054
300,262
N/A
1,792

$108,846,708
$82,318,362
N/A
$26,528,346

JANUARY 2001

N/A
N/A

FEBRUARY 2001

838,315
493,616
344,699
429,637
210,858
218,779

FEBRUARY 2001

1,578,919
616,319
392,623

FEBRUARY 2001

394,306
106,487
287,819

JANUARY 2001
N/A

N/A

N/A

28,808
JANUARY 2001

3,841
94.59%
1,104
17.02%

JANUARY 2001

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

JANUARY 2001
28,061

4,947

23,114

570

23,037

JANUARY 2001
63,742

46,467

7,878

9,397

JANUARY 2001
3,994

990

13,608
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